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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
E/S Bayside Drive, 220’ S

centerline of Riverside Drive * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District

5th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(2607 Bayside Drive})

* CASE NO. 01-281-A

Steve W. Wilson
Petitioner
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative
Variance filed by Steve W. Wilson, property owner, for that property known as 2607 Bayside
Drive in the Back River Neck area of Baltimore County. The Petitioner herein seeks a variance
from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), to permit a
side yard setback of 8 ft. in lieu of the required 10 fi. and a sum of side yard setbacks of 21.5 fi.
in lieu of the required 25 ft. and a lot width of 61 ft. in lieu of the required 70 . The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly desctibed on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the
plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted, and there being no
request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation

contained in the case file.

In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and

e

affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that the relief requested sufficiently complies with

the requirements of Section 307.1, 307.2 and 500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and should therefore be granted. There is no evidence in the record that
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the subject variance would adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the
public. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty
and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

The facts and evidence presented tend to establish that special conditions or
circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or structures located within the Chesapeake
Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore County; that to deny the relief requested would result in
practical difficulty, unreasonable hardship, or severe economic hardship upon the Petitioner;
and that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area requirements and the
B.C.ZR. would deprive the Petitioner of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in
similar areas within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas in Baltimore County. The granting of
the relief requested will not confer upon the Petitioner any special privilege that would be
denied by the critical area regulations to other lands or structures within the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Areas. The relief requested is in harmony with the general spirit and intent of the
Critical Areas legislation for Baltimore County and conforms to the requirements as set forth in
Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.

In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director of the Department of
Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) has submitted
recommendations (attached herewith) which describe what steps the Petitioner must take to
insure that the relief requested complies with the following Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas
requirements to:

1) Minimize advetse impacts on water quality that result from
pollutants that are discharged from structures or conveyances
or that have run off from surrounding lands;

2)  Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and



3) Be consistent with established land use policies for
development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area which
accommodate growth and also address the fact that, even if
pollution is controlled, the number, movement, and activities
of persons in that area can create adverse environmental
impacts.

These recommendations shall be attached hereto and become a permanent part of the
decision rendered in this case. There is no evidence in the record that the relief requested
would adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is
compliance with the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protection and
Resource Management as more fully described below.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations having been met, and for the reasons set
forth above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this &gﬁay of February, 2001, that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking
telief from 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), to permit a side
yard setback of 8 ft. in lieu of the required 10 ft. and a sum of side yard setbacks of 21.5 ft. in
lieu of the required 25 ft. and a lot width of 61 ft. in lieu of the required 70 &., be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to
the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding
at this time is at his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the

Petitioner would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said
property to its original condition.



TMK:raj

2) Compliance with the Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) recommendations
submitted by (DEPRM), dated February 1, 2001, to minimize any effect the
proposed development might have on the Bay and its tributaries.

3) When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this
case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

February 14, 2001

Mr. Steve W, Wilson
2607 Bayside Drive
Essex, MD 21221

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 01-281-A
Property: 2607 Bayside Drive

Dear Mr. Wilson:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

kM /4/47?—%

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure
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Petitioa for Administragive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

— , Tl C, '[% ‘ for the property located at %ﬂ 6W
Qﬁ ) = which is presently zohed D2 2.5

r

This Petition shall be filed with tha Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, iegat
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described i the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part h\ereof, hereby pettion for a Vanance from Sa:ctiqn(s)‘ “%D 2L 2,: !-é %Jﬁ’ 210 2R
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zonjng'!aw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this pestion form

Property is to be posted and edvertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree ta pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree 1o and are Lo be hounded by the zoning
regulations and restnctions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 1o the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do selemnly dectare and affirm. under the penalties of
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner{s) of the properly which
is the subiect of this Petition.

ra /| see!

Name - Type or Print

Signaturé
Address Talephone No Name - Type o Print
ity State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: gl (007 lniﬂ/[@f s HIC G oo
‘ Address Telephone No
| . s .  map AU
Name - Type or Print Ciy State 2ip Code
resentati e Co
Signature viA L. Mos¥unnay
S ke Smnwinnan, W
C@'Pans : Name J
A | 200 €. oopn Fend_ Roows 10 (H0X€28-A060
Address g Talephone Na. Address ' i Telephane No.
A Towsown, A2 U180
%}3 ¥ State Zip Code City Siate Zip Code
ﬁﬁublit been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it I8 ordered by the Zonfrng Commissioner of Balumura County,
iy ] . that the subject matter of this petition be et for & public hearing advert sed, as required by the zoning
tedulalighs oRBalumore Couniy and that'the propenty ke raposied
TNy

“Zaning Gomrusaoner of Baltmore County

i D(“L?(’)g’ Reviewed By AN Date A
£33 : \ . 2.9
REV 1519 | Estimated Posting Date ___ |- 28" %\
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner ot Baltimore County, as
foliows.  That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiantis) and that Affiant(s) islare
campetent 1o testify thereto n the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presenily reside al %Lﬂ %’W\hﬁ& WW\/‘é

Addrgss

Gl . /\%‘0 w1

City S Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are he facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practcal difficulty):

1.The adjacent property is also owned by this property owner, with both lots combinad there 1is

o

not sufficient width to allow 70' for each lot.

.The existing house is compatible to the setbacks for when the houses were constructed.

.The existing house was built before 1972 and was constructed to be on Lot 61. To move the
lot line for the righthand sideyard would require a refinement to the plat, even if approved,
the lot would remain undersized. (The combined sideyard total is 22.09' instead of the min.
of 25'. However, the left side of the existing house cannot move, thus making the left
sideyard the min. of 10" and the right 15'. To meet the sideyard requirement of the D.R,

3.5 the lot line would need to be moved 7'.)

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that If a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
agverlising fee and may be required to provide additional information

Signature iM_ﬂ M} ‘ (A)( ﬂ%’\/\

Stevr Wit Wiged

Signature

Name « Type or Print Name - Typa or Frint

_.....__..,,._u.,_..._..._.__.,.....----q--u..—,_....-...___-—-.-.-.-—-n-w_.__._.-n-—-m._-.———_-—-—-—---_.__....-._._..__. — e 1y .

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this /6 day of . Soo/, before me, s Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid,

STEVE

TE Y, /P TA VY J .

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affisnt(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct 1o the best of hisfher/thelr knowledge and belief.

-,

/-l -V / _W__TM,&/}// /g %&Mﬁ_}
Date . Notary Public f

My Commission Expires 20 =S5

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

22y oSI98
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Affid aﬂt in Support of Adrginistrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties ot perpiry to the Zoning Commussioner of Baltimore County, as
follows  That the information heren given 1s within the personal knowledge of the Affiantis) and that Affian{(s) 1s/are
competent 10 testify thereto in the event that a public hearing i1s scheduled 1 the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ﬁ%% 0’-) @MO\JL 9‘/\ W/
Bth e anu

City State 2ip Gode

That based upon personal knowledge. the foliowing are the facts upon which |/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate nardship or pract.cal difficulty):

The adjacent property is also owned by this property owmer, with both lots combined there
is not sufficient width to allow 70' for each lot.

.The existing house is compatible to the setbeacks for when the houses were constructed.
.The existing house was built before 1972 and was constructed to be on Lot 61. To move the

lot line for the righthand sideyard would require a refinement to the plat, even if approved,
the lot would still be undersized. (The combined sideyard total is 22.09' instead of a

min. of 25'. However, the left side of the existing house cannot move, thus making the left
sideyard the min. of 10' and the right to be 15'. To meet the sidevard requirement of the

",D.R. 3.5 the lot line would need to be moved 7'.)

That the Affiant(s) acknowledgs(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

. )
advertising fge and may be required to provide additional informatian

Signature N Sifrature =
__OmE Wikbam Wlig) _Sj;zi\_/g_myt/ iLsor/
s ' Name - Typa ¢r Print -

N ]
——— e W Vi -y e = e —— et T SPP U L M e e S e ey e vy e el P A ek e e i A WTT Ly Y WS W W A —— Sy —— e L TR W g mm e i - — s — —

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIM

| HEREBY CERTIFY, ths /(. day of
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, p

2 "
Aggéiizzyléf” 4L/ ZLZ//@ngx) : : -
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or safisfactorily identified to me as such Atant(s). and made oath in due form o
law that the rmatters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and behef.

oo /. before me, 3 Notary Public of the State

AS WITNESS my hand an¢ Notanal Seal

J-Sl-0/ )M? zQ : %//m,/

Date Notary Putfic
My Commission Expires O~/ -2,3

z2y oNisl98



Petitiog for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at __%01 @Mm 5%

which is presently zhmed __ )¥. 2 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereotf, hereby petition for a Vanance from Sectiop(s{ LBg2.3-C. | .

Dt =BdP EL 2
TO pwwk A A Sonde of €' i e vk e ved (054 & 54{ f
~ . ‘o? UB 1w liew of "Ulumd 25" ﬂ\va\n'aU(\g ﬁ’é('rm ??cgoi'

ioiein AU e S g 1 Z L

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning faw of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this pebtion form

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. ,
l, or we, agree ta pay expenses of above Variance, advsrtising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to he bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

(We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that iiwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition

ra /L essee: Legal Owner(s): .
STRVE W LIAM, quo,J

Name - Type o Print Name - Typg or Print ’M’v\
M Z, .

Bignature ‘ Signat
Address Tatephene No Name - Type of Print
City — State ~ i'z.p'c de Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: - L100)_Oadsios LR Yolfl-aew
b ‘ Aaa;esh‘{ o 0 Telephone No
ey o) 1ol |
Narme - Type or Frint City ate Zip Code
resentati e Co
Signature atlote L. 5 <
Sig Rude Surpm g, e
Campany Name J o J
200 B. Jopon. Poad _Room L) _4HD) £2F-9060
Address Telephone No. Address v ? Telaphona No.
Towsgm, Mo 24284
Cily State Zip Code City State Zip Code

e gAY TR e ot oyl oAl s
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found 1o be required, it la ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
this ay o . that the subject matter of this pelition be set for a public hesnng. adverised, as required by the Zoning
reguiations of Balimore Gounty and ihat the propery be reposted. -

Zoning Commissichier of Baltmore County

CASE NO, O-2%+A Reviewed By “ )M\ _ Date RSN
250 915198 Estimated Posting Date f}% R D - G N
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ZONING DESCRIFTION FOR #2607 BAYSIDE DRIVE
Beginning at a point: on the ;aat side of Bayside Drive which is 40 feet wide at
4 distance of 220 feet south of the centeriine of Riverside Drive which is 40 feet wide.
Being fot #61, section "C” of subdivision of “Bauernschmidt Manor” recorded in plat
book no. 12, folle 81, containing 13,860 equare feet. Also known as #2607 Bayside

Drive and located in the 158 Election District, 5th, Counciimarnic District,

J. Tiighman Powney, Jr.

Site Rite Surveying, inc.
200 E. Joppa Road
Buite 1071

Towson, MD 21286
(#10)828-9060
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

RE: Cagc No.: ®I = 7/8 f“A

Petitioner/Developer:

%T@VE‘: A —0 ]

Date of Hearing/Closing; 7~12~0 /

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

) # 200D [HaNsrnr

DRV

The sign('stj‘werc posted on @ N (-)Aﬂ\/ rz{l'>/ Z@@ ’

996
cert.doc

( Month, Day, Yc;ir)

Sincerely,

5?%&& g) f@ L L

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

C‘?A)u_muo = Yoo, &
(Printed Name)
srzsRycesots (e &
(Address) o
Dactimon s , Mp. 2272
(City, State, Zip Code)
(010) D42 ~47267
) ’ (Telephone Number)




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOP&ENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW '

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and piacement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and shoulid be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

OF NeWwsS e Vv

Item Ndmber or Case Number: _ Ol - 2R\ - A"
Petitioner: St W. W\\SOM _
Address or Location:%%ﬂli{)m e

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: St W. Wf\SQ{_A

Address: A[(o/’ Shrukev Kond
Sunkuvlle, MD 21784

Telephone NL{mber: ( 40) 7 81 ~B467-

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 01-| 2= ]\ A Address % 6071 Bﬁ\qs pe Due
Contact Person: D Mewa Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The pstitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the
closing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3., ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may. (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail,

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 01-] 2§ | -A Address Z é() 7 (gM ngz D.Z e -
Petitioner's Name __ STEy e i L Sund Telephone
Posting Date: |25 0 ( Ciosing Date: "ffuj 73] = 3% 4

A vARZan & . o : .
Wording for Sign: _To Permit A s,oeynen Sevantl of  ¢4F [ lisn od D Peco i

. : . . A . .
/GZ[']LA, A Sy om c‘[ SInEy ARG S 01[ 2 {. §-7L7L v L z”L TV LEG. . 2up 2—‘3—#\
A Lot o 3T 2 Glﬂg- /‘;u‘ LiEn ﬂ( e Prao.nen 75%{ Ny ﬁ,ﬂﬂ'?t‘-*/ et

The Suded 4ot AS AN yweEz i zen  LoT  esitH . AN SyiSTne-

S/mj/e _p-“mfév'\‘ W RESIDEN T A | gug!/;“m:)

%\MMM Applica = . f/f?/ﬂ/
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

February 12, 2001

Steve W Wilson
2607 Bayside Drive
Essex MD 21221

Dear Mr. Wilson:
RE: Case Number: 01-281-A, 2607 Bayside Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
January 17, 2001.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

‘Very truly yours,
W\ CCVLC ﬁ/btﬁ,afw{,t_ ) } ,
W. Carl Richards, Jr. oL
Supervisor, Zoning Review
WCR: gdz
Enclosures

C: Bernadette L. Moskunas, Site Rite Surveying Inc, 200 E Joppa Road Room 101
Towson 21286
People’s Counsel

N

7 0 Pr"p.efj.flﬁ.sﬂyg?ap,mk Come vicit the Countv's Weheite at www e ha ad 11c



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 6, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisoty Committee Meeling
For February 3, 2001

Item Nos. 279, 280, 281, 283, 285,
286, and 287

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zomng items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIOjrb

cc: File

ZAC-2-5-2001-NO COMMENT ITEMS-362001.doc
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

January 31, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF January 29, 2001
Item No.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE HAS NO COMMENTS AT THIS TIME.
281, 282, 285, 286, AND 287

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS~1102F

cc: Fille

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
oy’

% Printed with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper



TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley !’”I g,fﬁs
DATE: February 1, 2001

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #281
2607 Bayside Drive

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of January 29, 2001

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Filoodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X _ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay

Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Reviewer: Keith Kelley Date: January 30, 2001
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Armold Jablon, Director DATE: February 5, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Armold ¥, 'Pat' Keller, 111

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 2607 Bayside Drive
INFORMATION:

Item Number: 01-281

Petitioner: Steve William Wilson
Zoning: DR3.5

Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the request to allow a side yard setback of 8 feet in lieu of the
required 10 feet, and a sum of side yards of 21.5 feet in lien of the required 25 feet. This office also
supports the request to permit a lot width of 61 feet is lieu of the required 70 feet.

Prepared by: 5\\‘. Q,\&A Cfiu« u./\\k»

Section Chief:
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John D. Porcar
Parker F Williams
Administrator
Date:  f.3 .o /
Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of [tem No. 28| o

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

_ Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

//. A0

A+ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



_ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
. RECOMMENDATION FOR!

TO: Director, Office of Planning & Community Conservation Permit or Case No.
Attention: Jeffrey Long
County Courts Building, Room 406

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 Residential Processing Fee Paid

($50.00)

FROM: Arnold Jablon, Director
Department of Permits & Development Magnagement Accepted by S Cun
Date o= {72 DL §

RE: Undersized Lots

Pursuant to Section 304.2 (Baltimore County Zoning Regulations) effactive June 25, 1992, this office is requesting recommendations and comments from
the Office of Planning and Community Conservation prior to this office's approval of a dwelling permit.

MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION:

%%@k%mwujm% e 90 dopgn Road Ran W0\ s, U Zinste (193628 G0to

Lot Address %M GW/JIQWL& DVW"C Election District I6 Councilmanic District S Square Feet lg %0
Lot Location: N E S Wiside/corner of, B&W\Q\ﬂ(& DMW ) ’)/7/0 feet from N E 8 W corner of RLW’E’IAX DV\V‘C

(street) (street)

Land Ownerm Wl SO - Tax Account Number '60 5003%(
Address: wm %“MCAZU WV‘C %zb“b MD %7/2[ Telephone Number (41/9 )/’3' 1‘54/6$

CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS {to be submitted for de5|gn review by the Office of Planning and Communily Conservation)

TO BE FILLED IN BY ZONING REVIEW, DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE VELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ONLY!
PROVIDED?

YES NO
/

1. This Recommendation Form (3 copies)
2. Permit Application -

3. Site Plan
Property {3 copies}

Topo Map (2 copies): avasable in Room 208, County Ofﬂce Building - (please fabel site clearly)
4, Building Elevation Drawings ( EX. dawl ﬂ

5. Photographs {please label all photos clearly)
Adjecining Buildings

AN

Surrounding Neighborheod

8. Current Zoning Classification: P ﬂ 39

e e
TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY!

RECOMMENDATIONS / COMMENTS:

D Approval D Disapproval D Approval cenditioned on required modificaticns of the application to conform with the following recommendations:

O~ A

Date:

Signed by:

for the Director, Office of Planning and Community Conservation

Revised 2/25/99



SCHEDULED DATES, CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND POSTING FOR A
BUILDING PER APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2

Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avevinue
Towson, Maryland 21204

4

;I_'lhe elaapplication for your proposed Building Permit application has been reviewed and is accepted for
fling by . on .
(name of planner) Date (A)

A sign indicating the proposed building must be posted on the property for fifteen (15) days before a
decision can be rendered. The cost of filing is $50.00. This fee is subject to change. Confirm all

current fees prior to filing the application.

In the absence of a request for public hearing during the 15-day posting period, a decision can be
expected within approximately four weeks. However, if a valid demand is received by the closing date.
then the decision shall only be rendered after the required public special hearing.

*SUGGESTED POSTING DATE D (15 Days Before C)
DATE POSTED
HEARING REQUESTED? YES NO - DATE
CLOSING DAY (LAST DAY FOR HEARING DEMAND) C (B-3 Work Days)
TENTATIVE DECISION DATE B (A + 30 Days)

*Usually within 15 days of filing

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

District:

Location of Property:

Posted by: Date of Posting:
Signature

Number of Signs:

Revised 2/25/99



Note to file: . .

I advised applicant of the procedural complications created by filing administratively for the variance relief
on 2607 Bayside Drive and non-admin. for the companion issues arising on the adjoining lot. The applicant
requested to file as currently docketed.

JCM
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